4,
22

7
30

5,
12

0
2,

30
4

84
,0

33
39

2,
57

4
97

0,
19

6

(i)

Th
e

am
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
G

S
T

re
co

ve
ra

bl
e

fro
m

 th
e

AT
O

 (s
ta

tu
to

ry
 re

ce
iv

ab
le

) a
nd

 p
re

pa
ym

en
ts

.

(ii
)

Va
ria

bl
e

in
te

re
st

 r
at

es
 re

pr
es

en
t t

he
 m

os
t r

ec
en

tly
 d

et
er

m
in

ed
 r

at
e

ap
pl

ic
ab

le
 to

 th
e

in
st

ru
m

en
t a

t t
he

 e
nd

 o
f t

he
 re

po
rt

in
g

pe
rio

d.

(ii
i)

Th
e

pr
in

ci
pa

l r
ep

ay
m

en
t o

f t
he

 W
AT

C
 lo

an
s

is
 b

as
ed

 o
n

a
25

 y
ea

r
re

pa
ym

en
t s

ch
ed

ul
e.

158 Public Transport Authority Annual Report 2012-13

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the PTA’s financial assets and liabilities
at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is
assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

2013

Carrying
amount

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 56,114 (561) (561) 561 561

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents 11,432 (114) (114) 114 114

Total increase/(decrease) (675) (675) 675 675

-100 basis points +100 basis points

2012

Carrying
amount

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000
Surplus

$000
Equity

$000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 46,396 (481) (481) 481 481

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents 35,321 (336) (336) 336 336

Total increase/(decrease) (817) (817) 817 817

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at
cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

38.	Supplementary financial information

2013
$000

2012
$000

Write-offs
Public property written-off by the Executive Council during the period (i) 991 9

Revenue written-off (i) 85 0

1,076 9

Losses through theft, defaults and other causes
Losses of public moneys and public and other property through theft
or default 2 17